СН \$90.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM543990

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Opinion Corporation		10/02/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
The Estate of Dr. Edwin Iliff (as successor-in-interest to Dr. Edwin Iliff)		10/02/2019	Trust: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Opinion Service, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 3430 W. Bayshore Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1335327	FIRST OPINION
Registration Number:	1644040	FIRST OPINION
Serial Number:	86822045	FIRST OPINION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2027995000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

gregory.esau@dlapiper.com Email:

Gregory Esau **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0373

900518160

source=First Opinion Corporation - Trademark Assignment copy#page1.tif source=First Opinion Corporation - Trademark Assignment copy#page2.tif source=First Opinion Corporation - Trademark Assignment copy#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made as of the date of execution (the "Effective Date"), between First Opinion Corporation ("FOC"), a California corporation having an address of 8445 Avenida de las Ondas, La Jolla, California 92037, and The Estate of Dr. Edwin Iliff ("Iliff Trust"), a California Trust, with an address of 8258 Prestwick Drive, La Jolla, California 92037, (FOC and Iliff Trust, collectively, "Assignors"), on the one hand, and First Opinion Service, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 3430 W. Bayshore Road, Suite 101, Palo Alto, California 94303 ("Assignee"), on the other hand;

WHEREAS, Assignors are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the FOC Marks depicted in the Amended Exhibit A to the Settlement Agreement between Assignors and Assignee, dated September 15, 2019, attached hereto, and including all common law rights related thereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignors are desirous of assigning, and Assignee is desirous of obtaining, all right, title and interest in and to the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee "as is" all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use on behalf of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of the date set forth below.

ASSIGNORS:	ASSIGNEE: First Opinion Service, Inc.		
First Opinion Corporation			
Ву:	By: Mel Khilo		
Name: Crar Sapik	Name: Neal Khosla		
Title: <u>Presicled</u>	Title: CEO		
Date: 10/2/2019	Date: 10/3/2019		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0375

	The Estate of Dr. Edwin Hiff			
	Ву:		<u> L-1</u> 2	
77	Names_	1 In	ster	
(Title:	Crais	5401	July Late
	Date:	10/1/	20/9	

EXHIBIT A

FOC Marks:

- 1. FIRST OPINION trademark U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1335327
- 2. FIRST OPINION trademark U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1644040
- 3. FIRST OPINION trademark U.S. Trademark Serial No. 86822045
- 4. FIRST OPINION trademark Ireland Reg. No. 160358
- 5. FIRST OPINION trademark Ireland Reg. No. 200406
- 6. FIRST OPINION trademark Israel Reg. No. 92274
- 7. FIRST OPINION trademark Israel Reg. No. 92275

TRADEMARK REEL: 006764 FRAME: 0377

RECORDED: 10/04/2019